VILLAGE OF ORLAND HILLS 22ND ANNUAL "DESIGN THE VILLAGE VEHICLE STICKER" CONTEST

The Village of Orland Hills is pleased to carry on the tradition to host the annual vehicle sticker art contest. The Village's vehicle stickers are due for renewal July 15, 2016. Therefore, it is time to turn to the artistic talent of our young Village residents to get involved in their community and design a sticker that reflects **what they feel the Village represents**. The rules are as follows:

- 1) The design must be done on an official entry blank (attached). Entry blanks will also be available at the Village Hall and Recreation Center.
- 2) Each child turning in a drawing must be an Orland Hills resident under the age of 14, as of January 1, 2016.
- 3) Only one entry per child is allowed; multiple entries will disqualify you from the contest.
- 4) Up to 5 colors may be used, as well as a color background. Ink pens, crayons, or markers are acceptable. No glitter or attached decorations, please.
- 5) All entries must be received at the Village Hall no later than closing time (4:30 p.m.) on April 18, 2016. **There will be no exceptions!**

The entry form is created for easy mailing. Just fold in three with the drawing on the inside and staple or tape closed. Now all you need to do is add a stamp or hand deliver to the Village Hall. There is a mailbox drop in front of both the Village Hall and Recreation Center. The name of the artist is located on the back of your entry so that the judges will not know who the artist is when looking at the entries.

The "Top Five" entrants will be recognized with their framed drawing and a picture with Mayor Kyle Hastings. That photograph will be in the Village Newsletter for the whole Village to see. The "Top Five" winners are entitled to purchase one of the first five vehicle stickers, in the order of their finishing. The entries will be judged based on neatness, creativity and a positive portrayal of the Village.

The number 1 entry will then be taken to the printer, to transfer a likeness of the drawing onto a 3" by 3" sticker, with small changes, if needed, to accommodate the inclusion of necessary information. As is the custom, the "Top Five" winning entries will be displayed at the Village Hall.

For further information or questions, please feel free to call the Village Hall (349-6666) and ask for Karen. **GOOD LUCK!**

This activity is not sponsored by local School District 140, any of its schools, or groups officially associated with the District.

22ND ANNUAL "DESIGN THE VILLAGE VEHICLE STICKER" CONTEST

ı				
ı				
ı				
ı				
ı				
ı				
ı				
ı				
ı	<u> </u>			
ı				
ı				
ı				
ı				
ı				
ı				
ı				
ı				
ı				
ı				
ı				
ı				
ı				
ı				
ı				
ı				

NAME:	BIRTH DATE:	
ADDRESS:		AGE:
PHONE #		
fold here		

ORLAND HILLS VILLAGE HALL VEHICLE STICKER CONTEST 16033 SOUTH 94TH AVENUE ORLAND HILLS, IL 60487-4623

fold here